
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 

 

In the Matter of the Tariff Filings of Union  ) 

Electric Company, d/b/a Ameren Missouri, to  )             Case No. ER-2012-0166 

Increase Its Revenues for Retail Electric Service.  ) 

 

 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION 

 

TO: Parties of Record 

 Case No. ER-2012-0166 

 

 You and each of you are hereby notified that the undersigned counsel for Union Electric 

Company, d/b/a Ameren Missouri, will take the deposition of Ryan Kind on Monday, September 17, 

2012, at the Office of the Public Counsel, Room 650, Governor Office Building, 200 Madison Street, 

Jefferson City, Missouri, beginning at 10:00 a.m. The deposition will continue until completed or as 

otherwise agreed to by the parties. 

      

     _/s/ L. Russell Mitten_______________________ 

L. Russell Mitten, #27881 

     BRYDON, SWEARENGEN & ENGLAND, P.C. 

     312 East Capitol Avenue 

     P.O. Box 456 

     Jefferson City, MO  65102-0456 

     (573) 635-7166 (telephone) 

     (573) 634-7431 (facsimile) 

     rmitten@brydonlaw.com 

 

     Thomas M. Byrne, #33340 

     Managing Associate General Counsel 

     1901 Chouteau Avenue, MC-1310 

     P.O. Box 66149, MC-131 

     St. Louis, MO  63101-6149 

     (314) 554-2514 (telephone) 

     (314) 554-4014 (facsimile) 

     tbyrne@ameren.com 

 

     ATTORNEYS FOR 

     UNION ELECTRIC COMPANY, d/b/a 

     AMEREN MISSOURI 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that a copy of the foregoing was served via e-mail, on the following parties on the 

10
th
 day of September, 2012: 

Kevin Thompson 

Steve Dottheim 

Missouri Public Service Commission 

200 Madison Street, Suite 800 

P.O. Box 360 

Jefferson City, MO 65102-0360 

Steve.Dottheim@psc.mo.gov  

GenCounsel@psc.mo.gov 

Kevin.thompson@psc.mo.gov 

Steve.dottheim@psc.mo.gov  

 

Lewis R. Mills 

Missouri Office of Public Counsel 

200 Madison Street, Suite 650 

P.O. Box 2230 

Jefferson City, MO 65102-2230 

opcservice@ded.mo.gov  

 

Thomas R. Schwarz, Jr. 

Stephanie S. Bell 

Blitz, Bardgett & Deutsch, L.C. 

308 East High Street, Suite 301 

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

tschwarz@blitzbardgett.com 

sbell@blitzbardgett.com  

 

David Overfelt, President 

Missouri Retailers Association 

P.O. Box 1336 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

dave@moretailers.com  

 

Diana M. Vuylsteke 

Bryan Cave, LLP 

211 N. Broadway, Suite 3600 

St. Louis, MO 63102 

dmvuylsteke@bryancave.com  

 

David L. Woodsmall 

807 Winston Court 

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

David.woodsmall@woodsmalllaw.com  

 

 

 

 

Lisa C. Langeneckert 

Sandberg Phoenix & von Gontard P.C. 

600 Washington Avenue – 15
th
 Floor 

St. Louis, MO 63101-1313 

llangeneckert@sandbergphoenix.com 

 

John B. Coffman 

John B. Coffman, LLC 

871 Tuxedo Blvd. 

St. Louis, MO 63119-2044 

john@johncoffman.net  

 

Janee Briesemeister 

AARP 

98 San Jacinto Blvd., Ste. 750 

Austin, TX 78701 

jbriesemeister@aarp.org  

 

Henry B. Robertson 

Great Rivers Environmental Law Center 

705 Olive Street, Suite 614 

St. Louis, MO 63101 

hrobertson@greatriverslaw.org  

 

 Jennifer S. Frazier 

Assistant Attorney General 

P.O. Box 899 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

jenny.frazier@ago.mo.gov  

 

Mary Ann Young 

Counsel 

Missouri Department of Natural Resources 

P.O. Box 176 

Jefferson City, MO 65102 

Maryann.young@dnr.mo.gov  

 

Roger Steiner 

Corporate Counsel 

KCPL 

1200 Main St, 16
th
 Floor 

Kansas City, MO 64105 

 

 

 

 



Jim Fischer 

Fischer & Dority, P.C. 

101 Madison St., Ste. 400 

Jefferson City, MO 65101 

Tim Rush 

Director-Regulatory Affairs 

KCPL 

1200 Main St., 19
th
 Floor 

Kansas City, MO 64105 

 

 /s/L. Russell Mitten  

L. Russell Mitten 

 


